

Notice of the Submission for Examination of the Brentwood Borough Draft Community Infrastructure Levy Charging Schedule February 2023

The Planning Act 2008 (as amended) The Community Infrastructure Levy Regulations 2010 (as amended)

Notice is hereby given in accordance with Regulation 19 of the Community Infrastructure Levy Regulations 2010, that on the **## March 2023**, Brentwood Borough Council submitted the Draft Community Infrastructure Levy Charging Schedule to the Planning Inspectorate for independent examination.

The submission comprised of the following:

- The Draft Community Infrastructure Levy Charging Schedule
- A Consultation Statement prepared pursuant to Regulation 19(b)
- A redacted copy of all representations received to the Regulation 16 consultation carried out pursuant to Regulation 17
- A Statement of Modifications pursuant to Regulation 19(c)
- The Brentwood Borough Infrastructure Delivery Plan, Version 3, 2019
- The Brentwood Borough Infrastructure Delivery Plan, Part B, January 2021
- The Community Infrastructure Levy Viability Assessment Update, August 2022

Inspection of the Submission Documents

The submission documents are available for public inspection on the Council's website: www.brentwood.gov.uk/community-infrastructure-levy

The Submission document are also available at Brentwood Borough Council Town Hall, Ingrave Road, Brentwood, Essex, CM15 8AY, during normal opening hours.

Please note that the submission documents are currently available for information only, and comments or views are not invited at this time.

For further information please contact the Planning Policy Team by email at <u>planning.policy@brentwood.gov.uk</u> or by telephone on 01277 312 500.

March 2023